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{ . UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
- NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
, UNITED STATES COURT HOUSE
“ CHICAGO 60604
ELBERT A. WAGNER, Yn. 1 May 1970 OFFICE OF THE CLERK

CLERK

. Mr. Harold Weisberg
Coq 4'Or Press
Route 8 .
Frederick, Md. 21701

Dear Sir:

This is in response to your letter of 24 April 1970.
The fee for filing a civil action in this Court is
$15. If the fee is to be paid by check please make
check payable to Elbert A. Wagner, Jr., Clerk. 1In
filing any civil action it is necessary that you have
an original and one copy of the complaint for each of
the defendents on whom it is to be served. For
information as to service may I suggest you contact
the United States Marshal. The Marshal in this District
is Mr. John C. Meiszner, Room 2444, United States
Courthouse, 219 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois.

A truly yours,

04

H. Stuart Cunn\mgha'm,{/

chief Deputy Clerk
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8/8/70
Mp. H. Stusrt Cunninghem, Ohief Clerk
UsB.Distries Cours, Norsherm District of illinsis
U.8.0curthonss
Shicagn, I11. 60604
Dear Mr, Ounninghem,
Thanks you for your ey L letter. Zn response $0 1%, I melose herewith:

Our oheok to Mx, Wagner in the smeund of $15.00;
An original snd & carbon sopy of whe suit in gquestion.

As you suggest, I shall write Mr, Meissney sepesretely.

In sddition, I m medling & copy Airectly %o Mr. Skolmick et the
sddress in those papsrs he sarlier filed in your court.

X presuse that onee Tiled, my complaint 1s evaileble o those dssiving
coplen. I this &s not the proctise end my pemitesion in required, thet 1 nerewith
glve. T wisk L% were poscible Tor me % get coples into the Rends of ell the media
peorie influenced by what Sinlnick afd, but I comnot. If there is enything you cun
properly do fo dvaw xy complaing %o thefr stientibm, 1% wuld be eppreclated,

Thank you for your essistence and the information somteined in your
1"‘“'

Sinoerely,

Harold Weiabarg



